

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8285-8286/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in SA 279/98  
and SA 102/98 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HAKIM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM SANEHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief )

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jayant Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.B. Masodkar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Leave is granted. Hearing of the appeals is  
expedited.

Preparation of the appeal paper books is  
dispensed with. Permission is granted to parties to  
file additional documents.

Parties will maintain status-quo regarding  
possession of the suit property, pending disposal of  
the appeals.

.SP1

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS