

V

C.A.No. 6714-6715 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6-7 IN
Civil Appeal No.6714-6715/2001

HAKIM SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SANEHI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution for bringing LRs of the decd. Respondent no. 1 on record and C/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. 6-7 are allowed.

NEELAM

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)
COURT MASTER