

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6714-6715 OF 2001

HAKIM SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SANEHI (DEAD)BY LRS.& ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul K. Bandhu,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 10-11 have been filed by appellant No.2 requesting that

Shri K.K. Gupta, advocate on record may be discharged from the appeal. Applicant

is permitted to engage some other counsel to represent this appeal. I.As are

allowed. Shri K.K. Gupta, learned counsel is discharged from this matter. It will

be open for the appellant to engage any other counsel if he so choses.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar Court Master