

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6714-6715 OF 2001

HAKIM SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SANEHI (DEAD)BY LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Senior Adv.

Mr. B.S.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Senior Adv.

Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6714-6715 OF 2001

HAKIM SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

RAM SANEHI (DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere in these appeals.

The same are accordingly, dismissed.

However, the money which has been deposited by the respondent herein in the First Appellate Court may be released to the appellant herein along with interest accrued so far on his executing the sale deed in terms of the decree and handing over of the possession of the subject property to the respondent.

.....J.  
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.  
(D.K.JAIN)

New Delhi,  
September 12, 2007.